THE DISTRIBUTION COMMITTEE
OF THE MOUNT VERNON
COMMUNITY TRUST

Beatty B. WirLiams, Chairman
Chairman of the Board
The Cooper-Bessemer Corporation

CLype G. CoNLEY
President, The Mount Vernon Bridge Company

BERT W. MARTIN
Vice Chairman of the Board
General Package Corporation

PeErmaN E. PoPEjoY, ]R.
The Pittsburgh Plate Glass Company

Joun W. RupIN
President, The Rudin Company

CHARLES M. ZELKOWITZ, Secretary
Struble Building
Mount Vernon, Ohio

THE
MOUNT VERNON
COMMUNITY
TRUST

Trustees

THE FIRST - KNOX INATIONAL BANK
OF MoUNT VERNON
MouNT VERNON, OHIO

THE KNOxX COUNTY SAVINGS BANK
MouNT VERNON, OHIO

NINTH
ANNUAL

REPORT




NINTH ANNUAL REPORT

THE MOUNT VERNON COMMUNITY TRUST

STATEMENT OF PRINCIPAL

December 31, 1953
Alice M. Beecher Memorial Fund ................
H. L. Beecher Fund
Character Building Activities .....ooeeoeemueeeeees
Oscar E. Carlin Fund
C. G. Conley Fund
The Cooper-Bessemer Corporation Fund ....

The Cooper-Bessemer Corporation
Scholarship Fund :

The First-Knox National Bank
of Mount Vernon Fund ......ocnueeeenn.nn

First Federal Savings and Loan Association
of Mount Vernon Fund ...cccociocerecncees

Fred W. Kahrl Fund
M. C. Kinney Fund
Knox County Community Fund ....................
The Krox County Savings Bank Fund ........
The Lamb Glass Company Fund oo
R. M. Lamb Fund
The Manufacturing Printers Co. Fund ........
B. W. Martin Fund
The Mount Vernon Bridge Co. Fund ..........
Pond Motor Sales, Inc., Fund .....cccneemeeeeeeee
Republican Publishing Co. Fund ...
J. W. Rudin Fund
J. W. Rudin, Jr., Fund
W. M. Rudin Fund
The Rudin Co. Fund
Shellmar Products Corporation Fund ..........
Z. E. Taylor Fund

500.00
150.00
2,500.00
500.00
1,000.00
30,000.00

2,500.00

2,000.00

1,000.00
300.00
500.00
554.66
130.92

5,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,300.00
7,500.00
200.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
42,60
100.00

Mount Vernon, Ohio

Amy Fairchild Williams Memorial Fund ....  6,171.25

B. B. Williams Fund 1,180.00
B. B. Williams and Amy F. Williams

Charities Fund 1,300.00
Y. W. C. A. Building Fund ....occecnnennene.e.. 1,000.00

TOTAL PRINCIPAL $81,429.43

STATEMENT OF

INCOME AND DISBURSEMENTS
Calendar Year 1953

Principal, January 1, 1953 weorecenes $187,808.79
Income and Profits, January 1, 1953 ....... 18,791.02
Total Principal, Income and Profits,

January 1, 1953 $206,599.81
Cash and Securities Received

(Principal) 22,824.45
Income and Profits from

Sale of Securities 3,628.43
Total $233,052.69

Less disbursements authorized by The Dis-
tribution Committee in accordance with
the expressed wishes of the donors:

Berea College .......coveeeenes $ 100.00
Denison University ........ 225.00
First Congregational

Church ... 100.00

First Congregational
Church Building Fund  1,800.00

George Williams College 100.00

Home for the Aged ........ 200.00
Mount Vernon

Community Fund ........ 800.00
Mount Vernon Community

Park Association ........ 91,481.00
Oberlin College .............. 5,000.00
Oberlin College,

Special Fund ................ 11,656.66
Ohio State University .... 50.00
Presbyterian Chutch ........ 100.00
Salvation Army ......cceeem.e. 400.00
Salvation Army

Building Fund ........... 2,000.00
St. Paul’s Episcopal

Church aeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 1,118.83
St. Vincent de Paul School

Building Fund ........... 12,000.00

University of Cincinnati 1,000.00
Membership in National
Association of Community

TLUStS coceeeeeeenecennesnenns 25.00
Printing of Annual Report 81.65
Trustee Fees ...oceoeeennnenn 234.63 128,472.77

Total Principal, Income and Profits,

December 31, 1953 oo $104,579.92
Principal, December 31, 1953 oreoeeeeeeee. 8 81,429.43
Income and Profits, December 31, 1953 ....  23,150.49

Principal, Income and Profits,
December 31, 1953 .cccocoeoeoemececccncene. $104,579.92



