THE DISTRIBUTION COMMITTEE OF THE MOUNT VERNON COMMUNITY TRUST

BEATTY B. WILLIAMS, Chairman Chairman of the Board The Cooper-Bessemer Corporation

CLYDE G. CONLEY
President, The Mount Vernon Bridge Company

BERT W. MARTIN
Vice Chairman of the Board
General Package Corporation

PERMAN E. POPEJOY, JR.
The Pittsburgh Plate Glass Company

JOHN W. RUDIN
President, The Rudin Company

CHARLES M. ZELKOWITZ, Secretary
Struble Building
Mount Vernon, Ohio

THE MOUNT VERNON COMMUNITY TRUST

Trustees

THE FIRST - KNOX NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT VERNON MOUNT VERNON, OHIO

THE KNOX COUNTY SAVINGS BANK MOUNT VERNON, OHIO



1953

NINTH ANNUAL REPORT

NINTH ANNUAL REPORT

THE MOUNT VERNON COMMUNITY TRUST

Mount Vernon, Ohio

STATEMENT OF PRINCIPA	AL	Amy Fairchild Williams Memorial Fund 6,171.25	George Williams College 100.00	
December 31, 1953		B. B. Williams Fund 1,180.00	Home for the Aged 200.00	
Alice M. Beecher Memorial Fund	ø 500.00	B. B. Williams and Amy F. Williams	Mount Vernon	
H. L. Beecher Fund	-	Charities Fund	Community Fund 800.00	
	150.00	Y. W. C. A. Building Fund 1,000.00	Mount Vernon Community	
Character Building Activities	2,500.00	TOTAL PRINCIPAL \$81,429.43	Park Association 91,481.00	
Oscar E. Carlin Fund	500.00		Oberlin College 5,000.00	
C. G. Conley Fund The Cooper-Bessemer Corporation Fund	1,000.00 30,000.00		Oberlin College, Special Fund 11,656.66	
-	50,000.00		Ohio State University 50.00	
The Cooper-Bessemer Corporation Scholarship Fund	2,500.00	STATEMENT OF	•	
The First-Knox National Bank	2,500.00	INCOME AND DISBURSEMENTS	Presbyterian Church 100.00 Salvation Army	
of Mount Vernon Fund	2,000.00	Calendar Year 1953	Salvation Army	
First Federal Savings and Loan Association	·	January 2 - 100 2//	Building Fund 2,000.00	
of Mount Vernon Fund	1,000.00	Principal, January 1, 1953 \$187,808.79	St. Paul's Episcopal	
Fred W. Kahrl Fund	300.00	Income and Profits, January 1, 1953 18,791.02	Church 1,118.83	
M. C. Kinney Fund	500.00	Total Principal, Income and Profits,	St. Vincent de Paul School	
Knox County Community Fund	554.66	January 1, 1953 \$206,599.81	Building Fund 12,000.00	
The Knox County Savings Bank Fund	130.92	Cash and Securities Received	University of Cincinnati 1,000.00	
The Lamb Glass Company Fund	5,000.00	(Principal) 22,824.45	Membership in National	
R. M. Lamb Fund	1,000.00	Income and Profits from	Association of Community	
The Manufacturing Printers Co. Fund	1,000.00	Sale of Securities 3,628.43	Trusts 25.00	
B. W. Martin Fund	1,300.00	Total\$233,052.69	Printing of Annual Report 81.65	
The Mount Vernon Bridge Co. Fund	7,500.00		Trustee Fees 234.63	128,472.77
Pond Motor Sales, Inc., Fund	200.00	Less disbursements authorized by The Dis-	Total Principal, Income and Profits,	
Republican Publishing Co. Fund	1,000.00	tribution Committee in accordance with the expressed wishes of the donors:	December 31, 1953	\$104,579.92
J. W. Rudin Fund	1,000.00	<u>.</u>	=	
J. W. Rudin, Jr., Fund	1,000.00	Berea College\$ 100.00	Principal, December 31, 1953	\$ 81,429.43
W. M. Rudin Fund	1,000.00	Denison University 225.00	Income and Profits, December 31, 1953	
The Rudin Co. Fund	10,000.00	First Congregational Church 100.00	· -	
Shellmar Products Corporation Fund	42.60	First Congregational	Principal, Income and Profits,	6104 570 00
Z. E. Taylor Fund	100.00	Church Building Fund 1,800.00	December 31, 1953	φ104,2/9.94 =======